TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCT L2 Series / USCT-040105L☐☐
EUCI Linear Series / EUCI-040/080□□□XX
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Dec. 2019, Rev. 00)
1
USCT L2

20Vdc-50Vdc 350-1050mA 800-1050mA
USCT-040105LA 20Vdc-50Vdc 350-1050mA 800-1050mA
Model Numbering
US C T – □□□ □□□ L □□
Safety
Approval
 – UL
Constant
current
Metal with
terminal
 Output Power
040 – 40W
Max Output Current
105 – 1050mA
Dimming Type
DALI
Channel Type
2A – Two Channels
A – One Channel
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCT L2 Series / USCT-040105L☐☐
EUCI Linear Series / EUCI-040/080□□□XX
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Dec. 2019, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Model Number USCT-040105L2A USCT-040105LA
 Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 110-277Vac
Input Voltage Range 99-305Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Max. Input Current 110Vac 0.43A 0.43A
277Vac 0.2A 0.2A
Efficiency 1) 230Vac 90% typ 90% typ
Inrush Current
(Apk / 50% - µS @ Cold Start)
25A/50us @ 230Vac
Max. no. of LED Drivers
circuit breaker at 230Vac
B16 23 pcs
Power Factor  Full Load: > 0.9 @ 110-277Vac,
Total Harmonic Distortion  THD < 20% with load ≥ 50% at 110-277Vac input
Leakage Current < 0.7mA peak @ 277Vac
Standby Power  0.5W @ Dim to off, 120Vac, 1W @ Dim to off, 277Vac
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Output Voltage Range 1) 20-50Vdc 20-50Vdc
Max. No Load Output Voltage 60V 60V
Output Power Range 2) CH1+CH2=40W 2) One Channel: 40W
Adjustable Output Current Level
( By DALI tool ) 1)
350-1050mA 350-1050mA
Output Current Dimming Range 1-100%
Minimum Output Current  10.5mA (Min dim level)
Current Accuracy  ± 5% (For 800mA-1050mA output current)
Line Regulation ± 1% (@ 110-277Vac input, for 800mA-1050mA output current)
Load Regulation ± 5% (@ Min-Max output voltage, for 800mA-1050mA output current)
Output Current LF Ripple 5% (ripple = peak-average/average) at full load
Start-up Time 1500ms max. @ 110-277Vac (full load)
1) Refer to page 5 operation window drawing : Output Voltage Range
2) Refer to page 5 operation window drawing : Output Power Range
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCT L2 Series / USCT-040105L☐☐
EUCI Linear Series / EUCI-040/080□□□XX
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Dec. 2019, Rev. 00)